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Taichung, Taiwan, April 6, 2006─Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd. 
(“SPIL” or “the Company”)(TAIEX: 2325, NASDAQ: SPIL) today announced that  
sales revenue for March 2006 were NT$ 4,577 million, representing 8.6% sequential 
increase over February 2006. On a year-over-year basis, sales revenue for March 2006 
increased 58.6 %.  
The Company’s 1Q 2006 sales revenue were NT$ 13,439 million, representing 7.5% 
decline over 4Q 2005 and 68.4% increase compared to the same period of 2005. 
 
Sales Report (NT$ million)   
 

Period Mar  
2006 

Feb  
2006 

Sequential 
Change  

Mar 
2005 

YOY 
Change 

 
Revenue 

 
4,577 

 
4,214 

 
8.6% 

 
2,886 

 
58.6% 

       

Period 1Q  
2006 

4Q  
2005 

Sequential 
Change  

1Q 
2005 

YOY 
Change 

 
Revenue 

 
13,439 

 
14,526 

 
-7.5% 

 
7,982 

 
68.4% 
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