

Monthly Sales Report--- March 2006

Issued by: Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd.

Issued on: April 6, 2006

Taichung, Taiwan, April 6, 2006 **Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd.** ("SPIL" or "the Company")(TAIEX: 2325, NASDAQ: SPIL) today announced that sales revenue for March 2006 were NT\$ 4,577 million, representing 8.6% sequential increase over February 2006. On a year-over-year basis, sales revenue for March 2006 increased 58.6%.

The Company's 1Q 2006 sales revenue were NT\$ 13,439 million, representing 7.5% decline over 4Q 2005 and 68.4% increase compared to the same period of 2005.

Sales Report (NT\$ million)

Period	Mar	Feb	Sequential	Mar	YOY
	2006	2006	Change	2005	Change
Revenue	4,577	4,214	8.6%	2,886	58.6%

Period	1Q	4Q	Sequential	1Q	YOY
	2006	2005	Change	2005	Change
Revenue	13,439	14,526	-7.5%	7,982	68.4%

SPIL Spokesperson

Ms. Eva Chen, CFO

Tel: 886-4-25341525#1528 E-mail: evachen@spil.com.tw

For further information, please contact IR dept.

Ms. Janet Chen

Tel: 886-2-27028898#105 Fax: 886-2-27029268

E-mail: janet@spiltp.com.tw